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Who to Call If...?? 

  

1. For most questions (about conservation practices, program eligibility, conservation plan, EQIP 
application form and contracts) start with appropriate County D.C.  below: 

 

County NRCS Field Office 
Location 

NRCS District 
Conservationist 

Phone Email 

Bay 4044 S. 3-Mile 
Bay City, MI 48706 

Solomon Andrews 989-686-0430 solomon.andrews@mi.usda.gov 

Clare 1501 N. State Street  
Gladwin, MI 48624 

David Lehnert 989-426-9621 david.lehnert@mi.usda.gov 

Genesee 1525 N. Elms Road 
Flint, MI 48532 

Joe Woodruff 810-230-8766 joe.woodruff@mi.usda.gov 

Gladwin 1501 N. State Street 
Gladwin, MI 48624 

David Lehnert 989-426-9621 david.lehnert@mi.usda.gov 

Gratiot 301 Commerce Road 
Ithaca, MI 48847 

Tina Tuller, Acting 989-875-3900 tina.tuller@mi.usda.gov 

Huron 1460 S. Van Dyke  
Bad Axe, MI 48413 

Michael Daskam 989-269-9549 michael.daskam@mi.usda.gov 

Isabella 5979 E. Broadway 
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 

Toni Pastotnik 989-772-9152 toni.pastotnik@mi.usda.gov 

Lapeer 700 S. Main Street 
Ste. 120C  
Lapeer, MI 48446 

Kendrick Flowers 810-664-0895 kendrick.flowers@mi.usda.gov 

Livingston 521 N. Okemos Road  
Mason, MI 48854 

Karry Trickey 517-676-4644 karry.trickey@mi.usda.gov 

Mecosta 18260 Northland Drive  
Big Rapids, MI 49307 

Jennifer Taylor 231-796-2659 jennifer.taylor@mi.usda.gov 

Midland 954 Isabella Road 
Midland, MI 48640 

Boyd Byelich 989-835-1921 boyd.byelich@mi.usda.gov 

Montcalm 77 S. State Road 
Stanton, MI 48888 

Jeremy Sova 989-831-4212 jeremy.sova@mi.usda.gov 

Oakland 701 S. Main Street 
Ste. 120C  
Lapeer, MI 48446 

Kendrick Flowers 810-664-0895 kendrick.flowers@mi.usda.gov 

Osceola 138 W. Upton 
Ste. 2  
Reed City, MI 49677 

Greg White 231-832-5341 greg.white@mi.usda.gov 

Saginaw 178 N. Graham Road  
Saginaw, MI 48609 

Ben Thelen 989-781-4070 ben.thelen@mi.usda.gov 

Sanilac 50 E. Miller Road  
Sandusky, MI 48471 

Josue Gandia-Rivera 810-648-2116 josue.gandia-rivera@mi.usda.gov 

Shiawassee 1900 S. Morrice Road  
Owosso, MI 48867 

Tina Tuller 989-723-8263 tina.tuller@mi.usda.gov 

Tuscola 1075 Cleaver Road 
Caro, MI 48723 

Carol Schadd 989-673-8174 caroline.schadd@mi.usda.gov 

    

2. For questions about operating the Great Lakes Watershed Management System contact MSU-IWR or 
TNC in the following order: 

a. Laura Young at youngla9@msu.edu or 517-353-8587 
b. Glenn Oneil at oneilg@msu.edu 
c. Ben Wickerham at benjamin.wickerham@tnc.org or 517-316-2286 
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3. For general RCPP questions, suggestions or complaints contact MABA or TNC: 
a. Tim Boring at tim@miagbiz.org or 517-336-0223 
b. Mary Fales at mfales@tnc.org or 517-316-2278 

 
4. For questions about drainage water management plans, contact Ecosystem Services Exchange or Agri-

drain Corporation: 
a. Paul Sweeney at paul@ecoexch.com or 303-718-2889 
b. Charlie Schafer at charlie@agridrain.com or 800-232-4742 

 
5. For questions about the Nitrogen Trading Program, contact the Delta Institute: 

a. Ryan Anderson at randerson@delta-institute.org or 312-554-0900 
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